

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7474.1

Date of response: 22/05/2023

Request:

1. Does the London Fire Brigade use DJI drones? 2. Is any data generated from the London Fire Brigade DJI drones shared with DJI?

Response:

1. Does the London Fire Brigade use DJI drones?

I can confirm the London Fire Brigade does use DJI drones.

2. Is any data generated from the London Fire Brigade DJI drones shared with DJI?

There is no collated data generated by the DJI drones that goes to the LFB team that is responsible. Some software data may be collated but that is generally by apps within the drone controller.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website:

<https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>